

THE CITY OF NEW YORK OFFICE OF THE MAYOR NEW YORK, N.Y. 10007

June 13, 2022

The Honorable Adrienne E. Adams Council Speaker City Hall New York, NY 10007

Dear Speaker Adams:

Pursuant to Sections 31 and 659 of the New York City Charter, I am pleased to present the name of Christine Yoon to the City Council for advice and consent in anticipation of her appointment to the New York City Board of Standards and Appeals.

When appointed, Ms. Yoon will serve for the remainder of a six-year term expiring on September 1, 2027.

I send my thanks to you and to the Council for reviewing this appointment.

Sincerely,

Eric Adams Mayor

EA: kw

cc: Christine Yoon

Maria Torres-Springer, Deputy Mayor for Economic and Workforce Development Jessica Carrano, Director, Mayor's Office of City Legislative Affairs Carlo Costanza, Executive Director, New York City Board of Standards and Appeals